High Priests, twenty-six (26) PHPs, and nine (9) PGHPs registered. Total balloting companions registered 
for the convocation numbered sixty-two (62); an additional forty-six (46) companions from other 
jurisdictions and guests were present for a grand total of one hundred and eight (108).  

Minnesota membership, as of December 31, 2019, was 1,451, a net loss of 78 over the previous 
year. Forty-seven (47) companions were exalted last year with ninety-two (92) deaths reported. Five 
chapters had a positive gain in membership recorded in 2019;